
May 15, 2009 

Sony Financial Holdings Inc. 

 

Correction of Sony Life’s Financial Results  
for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2008 

 

We made corrections to Sony Life’s “Fair value information on securities” for the nine months ended December 31, 

2008 which announced on February 12, 2009. We uploaded the revised version of “Summary Information on Sony 

Life’s Financial Results for Nine Months Ended December 31, 2008” to our website. We sincerely apologize for any 

inconvenience caused by the misstatements.  

 

<Correction> 
In the material “Summary Information on Sony Life’s Financial Results for Nine Months Ended December 31, 

2008”, the following parts on page 4 and 5 were revised.  

 

(1) P.4 
ａ．Fair value information on securities with market value (except trading-purpose securities)  

Below the “Total”                                       （Million Yen） 

As of December 31, 2008 

Category 
Carrying value 

before 

mark-to-market

Fair value Net unrealized 

gains/losses 

(Of which)  

Unrealized gains 

Domestic bonds 

  After revision  

  Before revision 

Amount of difference     

 

2,587,870

2,629,177

-41,306

2,715,765

2,757,570

-41,805

 

127,895 

128,393 

-498 

155,077

155,576

-498

Foreign securities 

  After revision  

  Before revision 

Amount of difference  

132,853

91,546

41,306

127,199

85,394

41,805

 

-5,653 

-6,151 

498 

883

384

498

(Of which) Domestic bonds    

After revision  

  Before revision 

Amount of difference  

132,853

91,546

41,306

127,199

85,394

41,805

 

-5,653 

-6,151 

498 

883

384

498

There is no revisions in “(Of which) Unrealized losses”. 



 (2) P.5 
 

ｃ. Fair Value Information consisting of those stated in the previous table-a and foreign exchange and 

other gains (losses) for table-b. 

Below the “Total”                                     （Million Yen） 

As of December 31, 2008 

Category 
Carrying value 

before 

mark-to-market

Fair value Net 

unrealized 

gains/losses 

(Of which)  

Unrealized gains 

Domestic bonds 

  After revision  

  Before revision 

Amount of difference     

 

2,587,870

2,629,177

-41,306

2,715,765

2,757,570

-41,805

 

127,895 

128,393 

-498 

155,077

155,576

-498

Foreign securities 

  After revision  

  Before revision 

Amount of difference 

136,615

95,309

41,306

130,878

89,073

41,805

 

-5,736 

-6,235 

498 

883

384

498

(Of which) Domestic bonds    

After revision  

  Before revision 

Amount of difference 

132,853

91,546

41,306

127,199

85,394

41,805

 

-5,653 

-6,151 

498 

883

384

498

There is no revisions in “(Of which) Unrealized losses”. 

 

For your reference, there are no corrections on to Sony Life’s Balance Sheets and Statements of Income, both a 

non-consolidated basis and a consolidated basis.  

 


