## <u>Correction of Sony Life's Financial Results</u> for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2008

We made corrections to Sony Life's "Fair value information on securities" for the nine months ended December 31, 2008 which announced on February 12, 2009. We uploaded the revised version of "Summary Information on Sony Life's Financial Results for Nine Months Ended December 31, 2008" to our website. We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused by the misstatements.

#### <Correction>

In the material "Summary Information on Sony Life's Financial Results for Nine Months Ended December 31, 2008", the following parts on page 4 and 5 were revised.

#### (1) P.4

#### a . Fair value information on securities with market value (except trading-purpose securities)

Below the "Total" (Million Yen)

	As of December 31, 2008				
Category	Carrying value	Fair value	Net unrealized	(Of which)	
	before		gains/losses	Unrealized gains	
	mark-to-market				
Domestic bonds					
After revision	2,587,870	2,715,765	127,895	155,077	
Before revision	2,629,177	2,757,570	128,393	155,576	
Amount of difference	-41,306	-41,805	-498	-498	
Foreign securities					
After revision	132,853	127,199	-5,653	883	
Before revision	91,546	85,394	-6,151	384	
Amount of difference	41,306	41,805	498	498	
(Of which) Domestic bonds					
After revision	132,853	127,199	-5,653	883	
Before revision	91,546	85,394	-6,151	384	
Amount of difference	41,306	41,805	498	498	

There is no revisions in "(Of which) Unrealized losses".

### (2) P.5

# c. Fair Value Information consisting of those stated in the previous table-a and foreign exchange and other gains (losses) for table-b.

Below the "Total" (Million Yen)

	As of December 31, 2008				
Category	Carrying value	Fair value	Net	(Of which)	
	before		unrealized	Unrealized gains	
	mark-to-market		gains/losses		
Domestic bonds					
After revision	2,587,870	2,715,765	127,895	155,077	
Before revision	2,629,177	2,757,570	128,393	155,576	
Amount of difference	-41,306	-41,805	-498	-498	
Foreign securities					
After revision	136,615	130,878	-5,736	883	
Before revision	95,309	89,073	-6,235	384	
Amount of difference	41,306	41,805	498	498	
(Of which) Domestic bonds					
After revision	132,853	127,199	-5,653	883	
Before revision	91,546	85,394	-6,151	384	
Amount of difference	41,306	41,805	498	498	

There is no revisions in "(Of which) Unrealized losses".

For your reference, there are no corrections on to Sony Life's Balance Sheets and Statements of Income, both a non-consolidated basis and a consolidated basis.